nextgen| ;1 pATA FOR PROGRESS
america

“From October 23 to November 3, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 361 registered and unregistered voters in
Pennsylvania between the ages of 18 and 36 using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative
of the voting age population using age, gender, education, race and registration status. The survey was conducted in
English. The margin of error is +5 percentage points.”

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=361 unless otherwise specified.

This report is for respondents: PA

[1]1 Areyou registered to vote at your current address?

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat p/e::i?‘:t ﬁ?g:,b Female Male Coll\::ge College AAfric.an White 12{; 2356 Registered Unregistered
party merican
Yes 70 88 49 72 69 71 65 80 71 71 62 76 100 0
No 26 8 48 22 27 25 31 15 25 25 32 21 0 100
Not sure 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 6 2 0 0
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following organizations?
— The Democratic Party
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat p;:::i?:t R;:::‘b Female Male Coll\::ge College AAfric.an White 12{; 2356 Registered Unregistered
party merican
Very favorable 14 29 5 0 11 18 12 18 23 12 13 15 18 6
Somewhat favorable 33 54 27 7 41 25 30 40 28 32 28 38 36 25
somewhat 16 7| 17| 33| 16| 16| 16| 18 14 18 14 19 19 11
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 20 6 17 50 14 26 21 16 18 21 25 15 19 20
Haven't heard 16 3 35 10 18 15 20 8 16 17 20 14 8 39
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 47 83 32 7 52 43 42 58 51 44 41 53 54 31
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 36 13 34 83 30 42 37 34 32 39 39 34 38 31
FAVORABLE (NET) +11 +70 -2 =76 +22 +1 +5 +24 +19 45 +2 +19 +16 0
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following organizations?

— The Republican Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

12
14

22

35

18

26

57

-31
361

30

58

88

-83
147

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

3
14

20

26

36

17

46

-29
135

lican

48
32

11

80

16

+64
79

Female Male

12
13

22

34

18

25

56

12
15

22

35

17

27

57

-31 -30

185 176

o
College

15
14

19
33
20
29
52

-23
245

College

29

38

13

19

67

116

Black or
African
American

7
5

20

52

16

12

72

-60

White

14

15

22

33

16

29

55

-26

18-

15
17

14

30

25

32

44

-12

25-
36

10
11

28

38

12

21

66

~45

53 268 156 205

Registered

11
15

24

39

10

26

63

-37
253

[4]1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Tom Wolf is handling his job as the Governor of Pennsylvania?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

15
32

20

16
17
47

36

+11
361

29
45

12

12
74

15

+59
147

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

6
28

21

15
30
34

36

-2
135

lican

33

39

24

72

-48
79

Female Male

13
30

21

13
23
43

34

18
35

19

18
10
53

37

+9 +16

185 176

No
College
12
29
20

19
20
41

39

+2

245

College

23

39

20

62

29

+33

116

Black or
African
American

22
19

17

12
29
41

29

+12

White

15

33

20

17
15
48

37

+11

18-
24

8
31

28

14
19
39

42

25-
36

21
33

14

17
15
54

31

-3 +23

53 268 156 205

Registered

21

34

18

16
11
55

34

+21
253

Unregistered

14

11

19

20

36

25

39

-14
94

Unregistered

26

26

15
29
30

41

-11

94



[51 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Pat Toomey is handling his job as U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania?

Inde-

pendent Repub Black or

18-  25-

Response Topline Democrat /Third i Female Male C 'I\:O College African White 24 36 Registered Unregistered
parltl;l ican oflege American

Strongly approve 5 9 0 6 2 8 3 9 14 3 2 8 6 3
Somewhat approve 25 27 17 33 21 29 20 35 13 25 21 27 26 22
somewhat 22 19 22 26 22 22 20 25 15 25 22 22 23 18
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 13 16 12 1 10 18 13 14 19 14 13 14 17 5
Don't know 35 28 49 24 46 23 43 17 39, 33| 42 29 28 53
APPROVE (TOTAL) 30 36 17 39 23 37 23 44 27 28 23 35 32 25
DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL) 35 35 34 37 32 40 33 39 34 39 35 36 40 23
APPROVE (NET) -5 +1 =17 +2 -9 -3 -10 +5 -7 =11 =12 -1 -8 +2
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[6] Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bob Casey Jr. is handling his job as U.S. Senator from Pennsylvania?

Inde- Black or
pendent Repub No 18- 25-

Response Topline Democrat /Third i Female Male Coll College African  White 24 36 Registered Unregistered
parltry fcan ollege American

Strongly approve 7 13 3 4 2| 13 5 13 7 8 3 10 9 5
Somewhat approve 29 35 19 34 30 28 26 35 24 29 28 30 32 18
Somewhat 17 14 15 24 16 17 15 21 9 17 17 16 19 11
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 9 7 10 12 3 15 7 13 23 7 8 10 10 7
Don't know 38 30 54 26 49 27 47 19 37 39 44 34 31 59
APPROVE (TOTAL) 36 48 22 38 32 4 31 48 31 37 31 40 41 23
DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL) 26 21 25 36 19 32 22 34 32 24 25 26 29 18
APPROVE (NET) +10 +27 -3 +2 +13 49 +9 +14 -1 +13 +6 +14 +12 +5
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[71 How likely are you to vote in the November 2022 general election?

Response Topline Democrat

Definitely will vote 35 45
Probably will vote 22 24
Fifty-fifty 25 26
Probably will not 9 5
vote

Definitely will not 9 1
vote

Weighted N 361 147

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican el
party
18 45 36
18 25 20
27 18 24
15 7 9
21 4 10
135 79 185

Male

34
24
25

176

No
College

32
22
26

10

10

245

College

41
22
23

116

Black or
African
American

30
14
36

9

10

53

18-

25-

White 24 36
39 28 40
24 28 18
21 23 26

9 10 8
8 11 8
268 156 205

Registered

43
27
23

253

[8] For each of these elections, try to remember if you voted or not. Many people do not vote in most elections
only choose elections that you definitely voted in.

— 2020 General Election for president (Donald Trump vs. Joe Biden) and other state and local offices, you were

(respondent age)

Response Topline Democrat

| definitely voted in

. ] 61 79
this election
| did not vote 26 11
| was too young to 4 5
vote
Not sure 9 5
Weighted N 361 147

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican Female
party
33 74 60
46 22 23
5 1 6
17 2 11
135 79 185

Male

62

30

176

No
College

52

31

11
245

College

80

16

116

Black or
African
American

57

29

13
53

18-

25-

White " e
63 52 68
25 27 25

4 9 0
8 11 7
268 156 205

Registered

80

13

253

[9] For each of these elections, try to remember if you voted or not. Many people do not vote in most elections
only choose elections that you definitely voted in.

— 2018 Midterm Election for senate and other state and local offices, you were (respondent age)

Response Topline Democrat

| definitely voted in

this election 25 33
| did not vote 51 43
| was too young to

13 13
vote
Not sure 12 12
Weighted N 361 147

Page 4/13 (VQzAGn)

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican oMl
party
17 22 21
53 62 50
14 9 12
16 7 17
135 79 185

Male

29

51

14

176

No
College

15
53
17

15
245

College

46

45

116

Black or
African
American

21

44

22

13
53

18-

25-

White 54 36
27 13 34
52 44 55

9 29 0
12 14 1M
268 156 205

Registered

34

46

11

253

Unregistered

15
12
27

17

29

94

. Please

Unregistered

10

60

11

19
94

. Please

Unregistered

60

19

19
94



[10] For each of these elections, try to remember if you voted or not. Many people do not vote in most elections. Please
only choose elections that you definitely voted in.

— 2016 General Election for president (Donald Trump vs Hillary Clinton) and other state and local offices, you were

(respondent age)

Response

| definitely voted in

this election 41
| did not vote 32
| was too young to 19
vote

Not sure 7
Weighted N 361

Topline Democrat

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican Female
party
51 23 54 40

27 41 28 31

18 22 17 22

4 14 2 7

147 135 79

No Black or
Male College  African
College R
American
43 32 61 32

34 35 27 31

15 24 8 20

7 9 4 16

176 245 116 53

White

47

31

16

6
268

1;: 232 Registered
22 56 54
25 38 25
42 2 18
1M1 4 3
156 205 253

Unregistered

53

25

17
94

[11] Compared to previous elections, are you more enthusiastic about voting in 2022 than usual, or less enthusiastic?

Inde-
. pendent Repub
Response Topline Democrat /Third  lican Female
party
More enthusiastic 27 33 16 33 22
As enthusiastic as 39 a1 35 4 e
usual
Less enthusiastic 21 20 24 18 20
Don't know 14 6 26 8 17
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185

N Black or

Male C "° College African
ollege American

32 23 34 34
36 38 41 23

22 22 18 30
10 17 7 13
176

245 116 53

[12] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:

— Independent
Inde-
Response Topline Democrat P/e::i‘::t RI:’C':‘:‘b Female
party
Yes 26 13 51 8 28
No 74 87 49 92 72
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185
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Black or
African
American

Male College

College

23 27 22 28
77 73 78 72
176

245 116 53

White

26

43

18
13
268

White

27
73
268

18- 25- .

24 36 Registered
17 34 28
42 37 46
23 19 20
18 11 5
156 205 253
18- 25- .

24 36 Registered
24 27 23
76 73 77
156 205 253

Unregistered

19

24

23
34
94

Unregistered

34
66

94



[13] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:

— Democrat
R Topline D P;:ZZ.'“ Repub | o male | Mal °  coll ljxlfa b
esponse opline emocrat / Third liean €eémaie ale college ollege A I’IC'aI’l
party merican
Yes 41 92 10 1 44 39 33 59 52
No 59 8 90 99 56 61 67 41 48
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53

[14] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:
— Progressive

Inde-

R Topline D pendent Repub .. ie Mal Coll ilfa b

esponse opline emocrat / Third e emale ale college ollege N rlc-an
party merican
Yes 9 16 4 4 10 8 7 13 4
No 91 84 96 96 90 92 93 87 96
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53

[15] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:

— Republican
R Topline D t p;:::"t Repub o omale matle _N°  conl 3\'; b
esponse opline emocra / Third feem emale ale College ollege A rlc.an
party merican
Yes 21 1 2 89 20 21 24 14 7
No 79 99 98 11 80 79 76 86 93
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53

[16] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:
— Trump Republican

Inde-

R Tooli D pendent Repub E e Mal No coll 3\Ifac_k or

esponse opline Democrat /Third  lican Female Male College ollege K rlc.an
Y merican
Yes 9 0 1 39 91 9 11 6 7
No 91 100 99 61 91 91 89 94 93
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53
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White 12?‘ 235;- Registered
39 34 47 51
61 66 53 49

268 156 205 253

White 1;; 2356- Registered
10 9 9 10
90 91 9N 90

268 156 205 253

White 12{; 2356- Registered
25 25 17 22
75 75 83 78

268 156 205 253

White 12i 2356. Registered
11 10 8 9
89 90 92 91

268 156 205 253

Unregistered

15
85
94

Unregistered

94
94

Unregistered

18
82
94

Unregistered

10
90
94



[17]1 Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:

— Liberal
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat ple::;:t R;:::‘b Female Male Corl\::ge College AAfric'an White 12?‘ 235; Registered Unregistered
e merican
Yes 16 27 13 0 19 12 14 19 14 17 12 19 17 10
No 84 73 87 100 81 88 86 81 86 83 88 81 83 90
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
[18] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:
— Conservative
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat Pf::iizt lecpa‘:‘b Female Male Coll\::ge College Afric'an White 122 2356- Registered Unregistered
party American
Yes 11 4 11 27 8 15 9 16 7 10 13 10 13 8
No 89 96 89 73 92 85 91 84 93 90 87 90 87 92
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
[19] Which of these labels would you say apply to you? Please check all that apply:
— None of these
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat p;a::;:t leczl:lb Female Male Coll\::ge College AAfric.an White 12{; 2356- Registered Unregistered
— merican
Yes 15 2 34 5 16 13 18 8 23 13 20 M1 8 29
No 85 98 66 95 84 87 82 92 77 87 80 89 92 71
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[20] What would you say is the most important issue facing young people in Pennsylvania?

Response

Strengthening the
economy

Addressing climate
change and
transitioning to
clean energy

Cancelling student
debt

Protecting voting
rights and
expanding ballot
access

Making the child tax
credit permanent

Increasing the
federal minimum
wage to $15 an hour

Raising taxes on
wealthy individuals
and corporations

Reforming
immigration laws
and creating a
pathway to
citizenship for
permanent
residents

Ensuring access to
safe abortions

Reducing the cost of
prescription drugs

Reforming the
criminal justice
system

Improving the
nation's roads and
infrastructure

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

21

15

14

21

361

15

20

16

23

147

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third lican el
party

19 35 17

17 1 14

13 13 14

0 2 2

4 3 4

22 16 22

5 4 7

2 1 1

4 3 5

4 6 6

8 6 6

3 9 1

135 79 185

Male

25

16

15

20

176

No
College

23
12

10

23

245

College

17

20

23

18

116

Black or
African
American

11

18

27

18

53 268 156 205

White

21

15

15

21

18-
24

19

16

14

27

25-

36 Registered Unregistered

22 21 19
14 16 14
14 14 14
3 3 0
4 4 2
17 20 23
6 5 4
1 1 2
3 3 6
4 3 5
8 7 9
5 4 2

253 94



[21] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Strengthening the economy

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Ppendent Repub o e male _N° con ??fk n White & 25 pegistered Unregistered
esponse opline emocra / Third TeEm emale ale college ollege A rlc-an ite 24 36 egistere nregistere
party merican
Selected 59 60 50 74 55 64 56 66 59 61 59 60 61 50
Not Selected 41 40 50 26 45 36 44 34 41 39 41 40 39 50
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[22] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Addressing climate change and transitioning to clean energy

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e::ier:t RI?CT:Ib Female Male Coll\::ge College AEI:EE:E:‘ White 12?1 2356. Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 41 49 4 21 40 42 39 47 27 44 47 37 44 33
Not Selected 59 51 56 79 60 58 61 53 73 56 53 63 56 67
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[23] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Cancelling student debt

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat ”f::;:t Rl‘i’c':‘;b Female Male Co’I\::ge College A?EEE&: White 12!: 235; Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 48 51 49 41 55 40 48 47 51 49 52 45 47 44
Not Selected 52 49 51 59 45 60 52 53 49 51 48 55 53 56
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[24] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Protecting voting rights and expanding ballot access

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat Pf::i'::t lec';‘:‘b Female Male Co'l\::ge College A?fgﬁ, White 1211' 232 Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 24 31 16 24 22 26 19 34 36 22 17 29 27 14
Not Selected 76 69 84 76 78 74 81 66 64 78 83 71 73 86
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[25] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Making the child tax credit permanent

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Ppendent Repub o e matle _N° con ??fk o White & 25 pegistered Unregistered
esponse opline emocra / Third TeEm emale ale college ollege A rlc-an ite 24 36 egistere nregistere
party merican
Selected 16 18 11 20 16 15 12 24 21 15 7 22 16 15
Not Selected 84 82 89 80 84 85 88 76 79 85 93 78 84 85
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[26] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Increasing the federal minimum wage to $15 an hour

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e::ier:t RI?CT:Ib Female Male Coll\::ge College A?EE:E:‘ White 12?1 2356. Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 48 52 48 39 53 42 48 47 36 47 41 52 46 45
Not Selected 52 48 52 61 47 58 52 53 64 53 59 48 54 55
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[27] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Raising taxes on wealthy individuals and corporations

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat ple::;:t R;:Jal;b Female Male Corl\::ge College A?EEE{E: White 12?‘ 235;- Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 37 43 37 25 39 34 34 41 26 41 31 41 40 31
Not Selected 63 57 63 75 61 66 66 59 74 59 69 59 60 69
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[28] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Reforming immigration laws and creating a pathway to citizenship for permanent residents

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat Pf::i'::t lec';‘:‘b Female Male Co'l\::ge College A?fgﬁ, White 1211' 232 Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 17 15 20 17 16 19 20 11 24 16 21 14 16 24
Not Selected 83 85 80 83 84 81 80 89 76 84 79 86 84 76
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[29] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Ensuring access to safe abortions

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Ppendent Repub o e matle _N° con ??fk o White & 25 pegistered Unregistered
esponse opline emocra / Third TeEm emale ale college ollege A rlc-an ite 24 36 egistere nregistere
party merican
Selected 30 42 21 22 39 20 27 35 14 32 32 29 30 28
Not Selected 70 58 79 78 61 80 73 65 8 68 68 71 70 72
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[30] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Reducing the cost of prescription drugs

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat p/e::ier:t lec':nib Female Male Coll\::ge College AEI:EE:E:‘ White 12?1 2356. Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 34 32 30 47 32 37 33 37 24 37 36 33 36 30
Not Selected 66 68 70 53 68 63 67 63 76 63 64 67 64 70
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[31] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Reforming the criminal justice system

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat ”f::;:t Rl‘i’c':‘;b Female Male Co’I\::ge College A?EEE&: White 12!: 235; Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 42 46 37 41 45 39 40 46 52 40 41 42 46 33
Not Selected 58 54 63 59 55 61 60 54 48 60 59 58 54 67
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94

[32] Thinking about the same issues, what would you say are the five most important issues for young people in
Pennsylvania?

— Improving the nation's roads and infrastructure

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat Pf::i'::t lec';‘:‘b Female Male Co'l\::ge College A?fgﬁ, White 1211' 232 Registered Unregistered

party
Selected 31 16 40 42 26 35 32 28 22 36 29 32 35 26
Not Selected 69 84 60 58 74 65 68 72 78 64 71 68 65 74
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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[33] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:

— Discussed politics with family and friends

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat ple::;:t R;cpal:‘b Female

party
| have done this 70 80 59 72 70
| have not done this 30 20 41 28 30
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185

" Black or

Male College  African
College American
70 70 71 80
30 30 29 20
176 245 116 53

[34] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:

— Volunteered for a candidate, political party, or some other campaign organization

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat Pf::;:t RI?C‘::‘b Female

party
| have done this 7 8 4 1M 6
I have not done this 93 92 9% 89 94
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185

Black or

Male College African
College American
7 9 2 12
93 91 98 88
176 245 116 53

[35] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:

— Contributed money to a candidate, political party, or some other campaign organization

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pf::iizt lec‘;l:‘b Female

party
| have done this 12 21 7 5 6
I have not done this 88 79 93 95 94
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185

[36] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:

— Contacted your elected representative or a government official in the U.S.

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat Pf::i::t lec'::‘b Female

party
| have done this 20 25 17 15 15
| have not done this 80 75 83 85 85
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185

Page 12/13 (VQzAGN)

No Black or

Male Coll College African
oflege American

18 10 16 25
82 90 84 75
176 245 116 53
No Black or

Male Coll College  African
ollege American
25 17 25 27
75 83 75 73
176 245 116 53

White 12?‘ 235;- Registered
73 71 70 77
27 29 30 23

268 156 205 253
White 1;; 2356- Registered
6 8 6 8

94 92 94 92
268 156 205 253

White 12{; 2356- Registered
11 6 17 16
89 94 83 84

268 156 205 253

White 12i 2356. Registered
191 13| 25 25
81 87 75 75

268 156 205 253

Unregistered

52
48
94

Unregistered

95

94

Unregistered

97
94

Unregistered

92
94



[37] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:

— Worked or cooperated with others to try to solve a problem affecting your city or neighborhood

In:e- t Repub Black or 18- 25
Response Topline Democrat ple:h;: I?c‘::‘ Female Male Coll:ge College AAfric'an White 24- 36- Registered Unregistered
e merican
| have done this 24 25 22 26 24 24 27 19 31 23 29 20 25 21
| have not done this 76 75 78 74 76 76 73 81 69 77 71 80 75 79
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
[38] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:
— Attended a protest march, demonstration, or rally
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat Pf::iizt lecpa‘:‘b Female Male Coll\::ge College AAfric_an White 1;; 2356- Registered Unregistered
party merican
| have done this 15 19 11 14 15 15 15 15 29 13 13 16 19 6
I have not done this 85 81 89 86 85 85 85 85 71 87 87 84 81 94
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
[39] In the past twelve months have you done any of the following:
— Discussed a candidate or political issue on social media like Facebook or Twitter
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pf::i?:t leczl:‘b Female Male Coll\::ge College AAfric.an White 12{; 2356- Registered Unregistered
party merican
| have done this 33 40 28 27 31 35 31 37 39 34 26 38 36 25
I have not done this 67 60 72 73 69 65 69 63 61 66 74 62 64 75
Weighted N 361 147 135 79 185 176 245 116 53 268 156 205 253 94
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